COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In t	he	Matter	of:
------	----	--------	-----

TOTALE A DOLLG A FELONI FOR A DDD OLLAI	`	GAGENIO 2004 00124
JOINT APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL)	CASE NO. 2006-00136
OF THE INDIRECT TRANSFER OF)	
CONTROL RELATING TO THE MERGER)	
OF AT&T, INC. AND BELLSOUTH)	
CORPORATION)	

SOUTHEAST TELEPHONE INC.'S WITHDRAWAL OF INTERVENTION

SouthEast Telephone, Inc. ("SouthEast"), by counsel, hereby notifies the Kentucky Public

Service Commission and the parties of record or its withdrawal of intervention in the above styled docket. SouthEast's withdrawal is effective as of the filing of this Notice.

Submitted to and filed with the Kentucky Public Service Commission this 5th day of June, 2006.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Bethany L. Bowersock

Bethany L. Bowersock SouthEast Telephone, Inc. 106 Scott Ave. P.O. Box 1001 Pikeville, KY 41502 beth.bowersock@setel.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Counsel for SouthEast Telephone, Inc., hereby certifies that a true and accurate electronic copy of this filing was transferred to the Commission via the Electronic Filing Center this 5th day of June, 2006 and mailed a hardcopy document to the Commission on the 5th day of June, 2006. Notice of the filing of this Response was served via electronic mail on all parties of record. Parties of record can access the information at the Commission's Electronic Filing Center.

/s/ Bethany L. Bowersock

SouthEast Telephone, Inc. 106 Scott Ave. P.O. Box 1001 Pikeville, KY 41502